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5853 12/27/2022 20 EFT Claims Bonneville Power Administration 116,423.00
533 60 33 00 Power Purchased To Re 401 Electric Fund 95,162.00 Power Purchased To Resale
533 60 33 01 BPA Transmission 401 Electric Fund 21,261.00 BPA Transmission

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31383 116,423.00
5854 12/27/2022 20 EFT Claims Shell Fleet Plus 1,845.88

521 20 32 00 Law Enforcement Fuel 001 Current Expense Fund 1,093.64 Fuel Purchases
533 10 32 00 Electric Fuel 401 Electric Fund 203.07 Fuel Purchases
534 10 32 00 Water Fuel 410 Water Fund 274.59 Fuel Purchases
535 10 32 00 Sewer Fuel 411 Sewer Fund 274.58 Fuel Purchases

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31391 1,845.88
5855 12/27/2022 20 EFT Claims WA State Dept of Revenue 17,245.00

514 23 44 00 Finance Excise Taxes 001 Current Expense Fund 142.44 November 2022 Excise Tax
521 20 44 00 Law Enforcement Excise 001 Current Expense Fund 1.16 November 2022 Excise Tax
531 30 44 01 Storm Excise Tax 450 Storm Drain Fund 279.68 November 2022 Excise Tax
533 10 44 01 Electric Excise Tax 401 Electric Fund 6,609.94 November 2022 Excise Tax
534 80 44 01 Water Excise Taxes 410 Water Fund 4,494.58 November 2022 Excise Tax
535 80 44 01 Sewer Excise Taxes 411 Sewer Fund 1,521.33 November 2022 Excise Tax
536 20 44 01 Cemetery Excise Taxes 002 Cemetery Fund 15.73 November 2022 Excise Tax
537 80 44 01 Refuse Excise Tax 460 Refuse Fund 4,122.55 November 2022 Excise Tax
575 50 49 00 Comm Center Misc 001 Current Expense Fund 57.59 November 2022 Excise Tax

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31372 17,245.00
5856 12/27/2022 20 41400 Claims Airgas Inc 69.12

535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Serv 411 Sewer Fund 69.12 Acetyline Cylinder Rental

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31361 69.12
5857 12/27/2022 20 41401 Claims Arrow Lumber 193.25

533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 5.36 PVC Sew Cap Hub
533 80 35 00 Electric Tools & Minor E 401 Electric Fund 19.43 Diablo Steel Blade
576 80 35 00 Parks Tools & Minor Eq 001 Current Expense Fund 69.12 Leaf Rakes
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 1.84 Hillman Fasteners



TRANSACTION JOURNAL
Town Of Eatonville Time: 14:54:49 Date: 12/27/2022

12/27/2022 To: 12/27/2022 Page: 2
Receipt #

Trans Date Redeemed Acct # Chk # Type InterFund # Vendor Amount Memo

533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 16.84 Hard Hat Enamel
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 13.36 Adapter, Hose Clamp
576 80 31 00 Parks Operating Supplie 001 Current Expense Fund 18.80 Paint
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 6.47 Caution Tape
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 6.47 Caution Tape
518 38 31 00 Town Hall Operating Su 001 Current Expense Fund 17.26 Snow & Ice Melt
518 38 31 00 Town Hall Operating Su 001 Current Expense Fund 8.60 Faucet Insulator Foam
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 4.85 Lubricant, Graphite Tube
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 4.85 Lubricant, Graphite Tube

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31355 5.36
31356 19.43
31357 69.12
31358 1.84
31359 16.84
31385 13.36
31396 18.80
31397 12.94
31398 17.26
31399 8.60
31400 9.70

5858 12/27/2022 20 41402 Claims John D Bondo 28.00
533 10 49 01 Electric Miscellaneous 401 Electric Fund 28.00 Excess 12 Hours Meal

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31382 28.00
5859 12/27/2022 20 41403 Claims Builders Exchange Of Washington 36.80

543 30 41 00 Street - Advertising 101 Street Fund 36.80 Publish Project Online Carter St W Full 
Depth Reclamation

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31363 36.80
5860 12/27/2022 20 41404 Claims Jesse R Carroll 56.00

533 10 49 01 Electric Miscellaneous 401 Electric Fund 56.00 Excess 12 Hours Meal

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31346 56.00
5861 12/27/2022 20 41405 Claims City of Bonney Lake 1,791.60
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512 50 41 00 Court Professional Servi 001 Current Expense Fund 1,791.60 Court Services November 2022

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31362 1,791.60
5862 12/27/2022 20 41406 Claims Daily Journal Of Commerce 869.40

543 30 41 00 Street - Advertising 101 Street Fund 869.40 Legal Notice - Inv For Bids Carter St W 
Full Depth Reclamation

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31349 869.40
5863 12/27/2022 20 41407 Claims Databar Incorporated 1,472.61

531 30 42 00 Storm Drain Communic 450 Storm Drain Fund 294.52 Statement Production
533 10 42 00 Electric Communication 401 Electric Fund 294.52 Statement Production
534 10 42 00 Water Communications 410 Water Fund 294.52 Statement Production
535 80 42 00 Sewer Communications 411 Sewer Fund 294.52 Statement Production
537 80 42 00 Refuse Communications 460 Refuse Fund 294.53 Statement Production

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31369 1,472.61
5864 12/27/2022 20 41408 * Claims Phillip Day 2,506.45 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow

343 10 00 00 Storm Drainage Charge 450 Storm Drain Fund 10.12 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 30 00 00 Electric Charges-Base Ch 401 Electric Fund -564.29 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 30 00 03 Electric Utility Tax 401 Electric Fund 22.57 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 30 00 04 Electric Charges-Consum 401 Electric Fund 355.75 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 40 00 00 Water Charges-Base Ch 410 Water Fund -1,054.59 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 40 00 03 Water Utility Tax 410 Water Fund 3.48 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 40 00 04 Water Charges-Consum 410 Water Fund 19.95 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 50 00 03 Sewer Utility Tax 411 Sewer Fund 0.61 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 70 00 00 Refuse Charges 460 Refuse Fund -1,302.23 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 70 00 03 Refuse Utility Tax 460 Refuse Fund 2.18 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31375 2,506.45
5865 12/27/2022 20 41409 Claims Eatonville Auto Center 1,274.16

534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 637.08 Mount & Balance Tires, Oil Change
535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Serv 411 Sewer Fund 637.08 Mount & Balance Tires, Oil Change
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PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31351 1,274.16
5866 12/27/2022 20 41410 Claims Farwest Line Specialties 425.02

533 10 21 00 Electric Uniforms 401 Electric Fund 425.02 FR Clothing

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31386 425.02
5867 12/27/2022 20 41411 Claims General Pacific Inc 1,303.29

533 80 34 00 Electric Inventory Purch 401 Electric Fund 924.21 Double Arming Bolts
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 379.08 3 Cubic Foot Pole Setting Foam Kit

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31353 924.21
31368 379.08

5868 12/27/2022 20 41412 Claims Hi-Line Inc 4.09
533 80 34 00 Electric Inventory Purch 401 Electric Fund 4.09 Nylon Insert Locknut

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31374 4.09
5869 12/27/2022 20 41413 Claims Honey Bucket 384.95

576 80 41 00 Parks Professional Servi 001 Current Expense Fund 384.95 Honey Bucket Rental For Trail 
12/09/22-01/05/23

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31352 384.95
5870 12/27/2022 20 41414 Claims Law Office of Donna L Johnston 600.00

515 91 40 05 Indigent Legal Service 001 Current Expense Fund 600.00 Public Defense Services November 2022

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31393 600.00
5871 12/27/2022 20 41415 Claims Lawson Electric 302.40

518 39 41 00 Town Hall Professional S 001 Current Expense Fund 302.40 Service Call

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31395 302.40
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5872 12/27/2022 20 41416 Claims McGavick Graves PS 2,375.29
515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 277.50 Legal Services - Aviator Heights
515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 1,073.00 Legal Services - Municipal Zoning, 

Commercial District Overlay
515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 222.00 Legal Services - Lanfill Cleanup
515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 18.50 Legal Services - Street Sweeper
515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 148.00 Legal Services - Attend Executive Session
515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 92.50 Legal Services - Water Franchise 

Agreement
515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 543.79 Legal Services - Westlaw Research 

November 2022

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31354 2,375.29
5873 12/27/2022 20 41417 Claims McMaster-Carr 188.89

534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 94.45 Fluorescent Bulbs
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 94.44 Fluorescent Bulbs

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31360 188.89
5874 12/27/2022 20 41418 Claims Mountain Mist 143.10

514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Supp 001 Current Expense Fund 20.83 Water
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 17.02 Water
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 17.01 Water
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 17.01 Water
558 60 31 00 Planning/Building Oper 001 Current Expense Fund 8.34 Water
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 33.72 Distilled Water
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 29.17 Water

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31365 80.21
31366 33.72
31367 29.17

5875 12/27/2022 20 41419 Claims NWPPA NW Public Power Association 2,182.54
533 10 49 00 Electric Dues & Subscrip 401 Electric Fund 2,182.54 Membership Dues

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31380 2,182.54
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5876 12/27/2022 20 41420 * Claims Nisqually Transport, Inc. 50.00
321 99 00 00 Business Licenses 001 Current Expense Fund -50.00 Refund Business License Fee - Not In 

Town Limits

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31390 50.00
5877 12/27/2022 20 41421 Claims Orca Pacific Inc 2,582.39

534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 2,582.39 Soda Ash, Phosphoric Acid

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31381 2,582.39
5878 12/27/2022 20 41422 Claims Pacific Publishing Company Inc 327.50

514 23 41 04 Finance Advertising 001 Current Expense Fund 108.00 Legal Notices - Notice Of Public Hearing 
Ordinance 2022-7 2023 Budget

543 30 41 00 Street - Advertising 101 Street Fund 159.50 Legal Notices - Invitation For Bids Carter 
Street Full Depth Reclamation

558 60 41 02 Planning/Building Adve 001 Current Expense Fund 60.00 Legal Notices - Notice Of Public Hearing 
Planning Commission Commercial 
Overlay Zone

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31389 327.50
5879 12/27/2022 20 41423 Claims Pierce County Budget & Finance 3,061.76

521 20 41 02 Law Enforcement Interg 001 Current Expense Fund 1,615.28 911 Responses November 2022
523 60 41 00 Care/Custody Of Prison 001 Current Expense Fund 1,446.48 Jail Services November 2022

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31370 1,615.28
31392 1,446.48

5880 12/27/2022 20 41424 Claims Pocket Press Inc 108.90
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 108.90 Law Books

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31371 108.90
5881 12/27/2022 20 41425 Claims Pro-Vac LLC 2,208.64

542 30 41 00 Streets Professional Svc 101 Street Fund 2,208.64 Street Sweeping Services
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PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31394 2,208.64
5882 12/27/2022 20 41426 Claims Quill Corp 546.27

514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Supp 001 Current Expense Fund 16.05 Office Supplies
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 31.17 Office Supplies
531 30 31 00 Storm Drain Operating S 450 Storm Drain Fund 15.95 Office Supplies
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 44.24 Office Supplies
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 61.74 Office Supplies
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 63.93 Office Supplies
537 80 31 00 Refuse Operating Suppl 460 Refuse Fund 36.57 Office Supplies
558 60 31 00 Planning/Building Oper 001 Current Expense Fund 17.10 Office Supplies
514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Supp 001 Current Expense Fund 17.00 Office Supplies
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 33.01 Office Supplies
531 30 31 00 Storm Drain Operating S 450 Storm Drain Fund 16.89 Office Supplies
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 46.84 Office Supplies
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 65.37 Office Supplies
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 34.54 Office Supplies
537 80 31 00 Refuse Operating Suppl 460 Refuse Fund 38.72 Office Supplies
558 60 31 00 Planning/Building Oper 001 Current Expense Fund 7.15 Office Supplies

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31387 286.75
31388 259.52

5883 12/27/2022 20 41427 Claims RH2 Engineering Inc 321.08
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 321.08 0220120.02 Grant Funding Applications

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31373 321.08
5884 12/27/2022 20 41428 Claims Ricoh USA Inc 391.76

514 23 45 00 Finance Leases/Rentals 001 Current Expense Fund 17.90 Copier Contract 01/04/23-02/03/23
521 20 45 00 Law Enforcement Lease/ 001 Current Expense Fund 68.04 Copier Contract 01/04/23-02/03/23
531 30 41 00 Storm Drain Professiona 450 Storm Drain Fund 5.02 Copier Contract 01/04/23-02/03/23
533 80 41 00 Electric Professional Ser 401 Electric Fund 94.56 Copier Contract 01/04/23-02/03/23
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 55.19 Copier Contract 01/04/23-02/03/23
535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Serv 411 Sewer Fund 35.12 Copier Contract 01/04/23-02/03/23
537 80 41 00 Refuse Professional Serv 460 Refuse Fund 25.09 Copier Contract 01/04/23-02/03/23
558 60 45 00 Planning/Building Lease 001 Current Expense Fund 90.84 Copier Contract 01/04/23-02/03/23
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PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31402 391.76
5885 12/27/2022 20 41429 Claims Matthew R Rivera 56.00

533 10 49 01 Electric Miscellaneous 401 Electric Fund 56.00 Excess 12 Hours Meal

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31347 56.00
5886 12/27/2022 20 41430 Claims The Brookfield Group LLC 6,428.70

514 23 41 00 Finance Professional Ser 001 Current Expense Fund 383.40 Service Call
514 23 41 00 Finance Professional Ser 001 Current Expense Fund 2,841.29 Phone System 50% Final Payment
521 20 41 00 Law Enforcement Pro Se 001 Current Expense Fund 2,115.86 Phone System 50% Final Payment
558 60 41 00 Planning/Building Profe 001 Current Expense Fund 1,088.15 Phone System 50% Final Payment

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31348 383.40
31384 6,045.30

5887 12/27/2022 20 41431 Claims US Bank 8,226.02
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 526.77 WCY56, Power Booster
511 60 31 00 Council Supplies 001 Current Expense Fund -501.66 Return Projector & Screen, Projector 

Screen
514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Supp 001 Current Expense Fund 116.66 Wellness Program Supplies, Monitor 

Risers
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 104.30 Wellness Program Supplies
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 63.22 Wellness Program Supplies
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 31.96 Wellness Program Supplies
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 31.96 Wellness Program Supplies
558 60 31 00 Planning/Building Oper 001 Current Expense Fund 19.43 Wellness Program Supplies
558 60 41 00 Planning/Building Profe 001 Current Expense Fund 310.52 Email Essentials Planning Commission
573 90 30 00 Cultural And Communit 001 Current Expense Fund 562.34 Holiday Lights, Decor, Parade Supplies
511 60 31 00 Council Supplies 001 Current Expense Fund 388.15 Microsoft 365, Email Essentials
513 10 31 00 Mayor Operating Suppl 001 Current Expense Fund 207.23 Microsoft 365, Email Essentials
514 23 41 00 Finance Professional Ser 001 Current Expense Fund 1,191.42 Microsoft 365, Email Essentials
533 80 41 00 Electric Professional Ser 401 Electric Fund 310.74 Microsoft 365, Email Essentials
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 1,329.34 Microsoft 365, Email Essentials, Truck 

Repair
535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Serv 411 Sewer Fund 1,329.34 Microsoft 365, Email Essentials, Truck 

Repair
542 30 41 00 Streets Professional Svc 101 Street Fund 1,122.22 Truck Repair
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558 60 41 00 Planning/Building Profe 001 Current Expense Fund 284.86 Microsoft 365, Email Essentials
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 358.55 Barcode Scanner, USB Cable
521 20 41 00 Law Enforcement Pro Se 001 Current Expense Fund 248.67 Adobe Pro Subscription, Microsoft 

Subscription
521 20 49 01 Law Enforcement - Dues 001 Current Expense Fund 190.00 IACP Dues

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31376 526.77
31377 738.73
31378 6,163.30
31379 797.22

5888 12/27/2022 20 41432 Claims Verizon Wireless 922.51
513 10 42 00 Mayor Communications 001 Current Expense Fund 41.77 Cell Services
514 23 42 00 Finance Communication 001 Current Expense Fund 41.77 Cell Services
521 20 42 00 Law Enforcement Comm 001 Current Expense Fund 408.90 Cell Services
533 10 42 00 Electric Communication 401 Electric Fund 138.50 Cell Services
534 10 42 00 Water Communications 410 Water Fund 124.90 Cell Services
535 80 42 00 Sewer Communications 411 Sewer Fund 124.90 Cell Services
558 60 42 00 Planning/Building Comm 001 Current Expense Fund 41.77 Cell Services

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31344 922.51
5889 12/27/2022 20 41433 Claims WA State Auditor's Office 6,635.20

514 23 41 03 Audit Costs 001 Current Expense Fund 580.00 Audit Costs
531 10 40 01 Storm Audit Costs 450 Storm Drain Fund 296.78 Audit Costs
533 10 40 01 Electric Audit Costs 401 Electric Fund 1,565.98 Audit Costs
534 10 40 01 Water Audit Costs 410 Water Fund 1,349.54 Audit Costs
535 10 40 01 Sewer Audit Costs 411 Sewer Fund 1,196.20 Audit Costs
535 10 40 01 Sewer Audit Costs 411 Sewer Fund 1,646.70 Audit Costs

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31345 6,635.20
5890 12/27/2022 20 41434 Claims Water Management Labs Inc 726.00

534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 320.00 Testing
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 406.00 Testing

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31350 320.00
31401 406.00
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5891 12/27/2022 20 41435 Claims World Kinect Energy Services 2,016.40
521 20 32 00 Law Enforcement Fuel 001 Current Expense Fund 135.99 Fuel Purchases
533 10 32 00 Electric Fuel 401 Electric Fund 398.00 Fuel Purchases
534 10 32 00 Water Fuel 410 Water Fund 42.72 Fuel Purchases
535 10 32 00 Sewer Fuel 411 Sewer Fund 42.71 Fuel Purchases
521 20 32 00 Law Enforcement Fuel 001 Current Expense Fund 166.66 Fuel Purchases
533 10 32 00 Electric Fuel 401 Electric Fund 605.83 Fuel Purchases
534 10 32 00 Water Fuel 410 Water Fund 312.25 Fuel Purchases
535 10 32 00 Sewer Fuel 411 Sewer Fund 312.24 Fuel Purchases

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31364 619.42
31403 1,396.98

Records Printed: 39 Adjustments: 0.00
Beginning Balance: 0.00
Revenues: 0.00
Warrant Expenditures: 186,329.97
Non Warrant Expenditures: 0.00
Interfund Transfers: 0.00
Redemptions: 0.00
Deposits: 0.00
Withdrawals: 0.00
Stop Payments: 0.00

Account

001 - 321 99 00 00 -50.00
001 - 511 60 31 00 -113.51
001 - 512 50 41 00 1,791.60
001 - 513 10 31 00 207.23
001 - 513 10 42 00 41.77
001 - 514 23 31 00 170.54
001 - 514 23 41 00 4,416.11
001 - 514 23 41 03 580.00
001 - 514 23 41 04 108.00
001 - 514 23 42 00 41.77
001 - 514 23 44 00 142.44
001 - 514 23 45 00 17.90
001 - 515 41 40 00 2,375.29
001 - 515 91 40 05 600.00
001 - 518 38 31 00 25.86
001 - 518 39 41 00 302.40
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Account

001 - 521 20 31 00 665.10
001 - 521 20 32 00 1,396.29
001 - 521 20 41 00 2,364.53
001 - 521 20 41 02 1,615.28
001 - 521 20 42 00 408.90
001 - 521 20 44 00 1.16
001 - 521 20 45 00 68.04
001 - 521 20 49 01 190.00
001 - 523 60 41 00 1,446.48
001 - 558 60 31 00 52.02
001 - 558 60 41 00 1,683.53
001 - 558 60 41 02 60.00
001 - 558 60 42 00 41.77
001 - 558 60 45 00 90.84
001 - 573 90 30 00 562.34
001 - 575 50 49 00 57.59
001 - 576 80 31 00 18.80
001 - 576 80 35 00 69.12
001 - 576 80 41 00 384.95
002 - 536 20 44 01 15.73
101 - 542 30 41 00 3,330.86
101 - 543 30 41 00 1,065.70
401 - 343 30 00 00 -564.29
401 - 343 30 00 03 22.57
401 - 343 30 00 04 355.75
401 - 533 10 21 00 425.02
401 - 533 10 31 00 1,101.21
401 - 533 10 32 00 1,206.90
401 - 533 10 40 01 1,565.98
401 - 533 10 42 00 433.02
401 - 533 10 44 01 6,609.94
401 - 533 10 49 00 2,182.54
401 - 533 10 49 01 140.00
401 - 533 60 33 00 95,162.00
401 - 533 60 33 01 21,261.00
401 - 533 80 34 00 928.30
401 - 533 80 35 00 19.43
401 - 533 80 41 00 405.30
410 - 343 40 00 00 -1,054.59
410 - 343 40 00 03 3.48
410 - 343 40 00 04 19.95
410 - 534 10 32 00 629.56
410 - 534 10 40 01 1,349.54
410 - 534 10 41 00 3,068.69
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Account

410 - 534 10 42 00 419.42
410 - 534 80 31 00 2,877.60
410 - 534 80 44 01 4,494.58
411 - 343 50 00 03 0.61
411 - 535 10 32 00 629.53
411 - 535 10 40 01 2,842.90
411 - 535 80 31 00 286.92
411 - 535 80 41 00 2,070.66
411 - 535 80 42 00 419.42
411 - 535 80 44 01 1,521.33
450 - 343 10 00 00 10.12
450 - 531 10 40 01 296.78
450 - 531 30 31 00 32.84
450 - 531 30 41 00 5.02
450 - 531 30 42 00 294.52
450 - 531 30 44 01 279.68
460 - 343 70 00 00 -1,302.23
460 - 343 70 00 03 2.18
460 - 537 80 31 00 75.29
460 - 537 80 41 00 25.09
460 - 537 80 42 00 294.53
460 - 537 80 44 01 4,122.55

RevenuesFund Adjustments Beg Bal War Exp N War Exp IT In IT Out Stop Pmts

001 Current Expense Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,934.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
002 Cemetery Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101 Street Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,396.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
401 Electric Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 131,626.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410 Water Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,870.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
411 Sewer Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,770.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
450 Storm Drain Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 898.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
460 Refuse Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,817.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 186,329.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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5977 12/30/2022 20 41436 Claims Arrow Lumber 157.16
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 19.42 Bleach
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 137.74 Painting Supplies, Paint

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31408 19.42
31432 137.74

5978 12/30/2022 20 41437 Claims Eatonville - Petty Cash 266.93
514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Supp 001 Current Expense Fund 23.93 Phones
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 15.55 Drill Bit Set
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 120.28 PD Office Furniture
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 11.97 Phone
534 10 32 00 Water Fuel 410 Water Fund 20.10 Fuel Purchase
535 10 32 00 Sewer Fuel 411 Sewer Fund 20.10 Fuel Purchase
573 90 30 00 Cultural And Communit 001 Current Expense Fund 55.00 Mounting Pads For Lights

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31411 266.93
5979 12/30/2022 20 41438 Claims Eatonville Junior Cruiser Cheer 150.00

582 10 00 01 Community Center Dep 001 Current Expense Fund 150.00 Refund Community Center Rental 
Deposit

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31412 150.00
5980 12/30/2022 20 41439 Claims General Pacific Inc 48,273.96

594 33 61 03 Middle School Undergro 403 Electric Capital Fund 48,273.96 Wire

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31410 48,273.96
5981 12/30/2022 20 41440 Claims Master Vac LLC 5,391.90

533 80 41 00 Electric Professional Ser 401 Electric Fund 1,453.95 Excavation
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 1,453.95 Excavation
533 80 41 00 Electric Professional Ser 401 Electric Fund 2,484.00 Vactor Services

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31406 2,907.90
31407 2,484.00



TRANSACTION JOURNAL
Town Of Eatonville Time: 15:14:54 Date: 01/04/2023

12/30/2022 To: 12/30/2022 Page: 2
Receipt #

Trans Date Redeemed Acct # Chk # Type InterFund # Vendor Amount Memo

5982 12/30/2022 20 41441 Claims Pierce County Budget & Finance 1,423.90
521 20 41 02 Law Enforcement Interg 001 Current Expense Fund 1,413.37 911 Responses December 2022
586 88 00 00 County/Crime Victims 640 Fiscal Agency Remittance Fund 10.53 Court Fines

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31430 1,413.37
31433 10.53

5983 12/30/2022 20 41442 Claims Quill Corp 353.47
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 54.54 Doorhangers
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 54.53 Doorhangers
514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Supp 001 Current Expense Fund 16.01 Office Supplies
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 31.09 Office Supplies
531 30 31 00 Storm Drain Operating S 450 Storm Drain Fund 15.91 Office Supplies
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 44.11 Office Supplies
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 61.56 Office Supplies
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 32.53 Office Supplies
537 80 31 00 Refuse Operating Suppl 460 Refuse Fund 36.46 Office Supplies
558 60 31 00 Planning/Building Oper 001 Current Expense Fund 6.73 Office Supplies

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31428 109.07
31429 244.40

5984 12/30/2022 20 41443 Claims Staples Advantage 100.27
514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Supp 001 Current Expense Fund 6.57 Office Supplies
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 12.75 Office Supplies
531 30 31 00 Storm Drain Operating S 450 Storm Drain Fund 6.53 Office Supplies
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 18.10 Office Supplies
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 25.26 Office Supplies
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 13.35 Office Supplies
537 80 31 00 Refuse Operating Suppl 460 Refuse Fund 14.96 Office Supplies
558 60 31 00 Planning/Building Oper 001 Current Expense Fund 2.75 Office Supplies

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31405 100.27
5985 12/30/2022 20 41444 Claims State Treasurer's Office 699.18

586 00 00 00 State Remittance- Court 640 Fiscal Agency Remittance Fund 679.68 Court Fines
586 89 00 00 State Bldg Permit Surch 640 Fiscal Agency Remittance Fund 19.50 State Building Code Fees



TRANSACTION JOURNAL
Town Of Eatonville Time: 15:14:54 Date: 01/04/2023

12/30/2022 To: 12/30/2022 Page: 3
Receipt #

Trans Date Redeemed Acct # Chk # Type InterFund # Vendor Amount Memo

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31434 699.18
5986 12/30/2022 20 41445 Claims Sunset Air Inc 700.65

518 35 48 00 Town Hall Repairs & Ma 001 Current Expense Fund 700.65 Ductless Mini Split 

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31431 700.65
5987 12/30/2022 20 41446 * Claims Triple M Logistics LLC 50.00

321 99 00 00 Business Licenses 001 Current Expense Fund -50.00 Refund Business License Fee - Not In 
Town Limits

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31404 50.00
5988 12/30/2022 20 41447 Claims USA Blue Book 8,953.19

531 30 35 00 Storm Drain Tools/mino 450 Storm Drain Fund 4,476.59 Portable Jetter
535 80 35 00 Sewer Tools & Minor Eq 411 Sewer Fund 4,476.60 Portable Jetter

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31409 8,953.19
5989 12/30/2022 20 41448 Claims Water Management Labs Inc 77.00

534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 77.00 Testing

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31413 77.00

Records Printed: 13 Adjustments: 0.00
Beginning Balance: 0.00
Revenues: 0.00
Warrant Expenditures: 66,597.61
Non Warrant Expenditures: 0.00
Interfund Transfers: 0.00
Redemptions: 0.00
Deposits: 0.00
Withdrawals: 0.00
Stop Payments: 0.00

Account



TRANSACTION JOURNAL
Town Of Eatonville Time: 15:14:54 Date: 01/04/2023

12/30/2022 To: 12/30/2022 Page: 4
Receipt #

Trans Date Redeemed Acct # Chk # Type InterFund # Vendor Amount Memo

Account

001 - 321 99 00 00 -50.00
001 - 514 23 31 00 46.51
001 - 518 35 48 00 700.65
001 - 521 20 31 00 191.64
001 - 521 20 41 02 1,413.37
001 - 558 60 31 00 9.48
001 - 573 90 30 00 55.00
001 - 582 10 00 01 150.00
401 - 533 10 31 00 254.49
401 - 533 80 41 00 3,937.95
403 - 594 33 61 03 48,273.96
410 - 534 10 32 00 20.10
410 - 534 10 41 00 1,530.95
410 - 534 80 31 00 141.35
411 - 535 10 32 00 20.10
411 - 535 80 31 00 65.30
411 - 535 80 35 00 4,476.60
450 - 531 30 31 00 22.44
450 - 531 30 35 00 4,476.59
460 - 537 80 31 00 51.42
640 - 586 00 00 00 679.68
640 - 586 88 00 00 10.53
640 - 586 89 00 00 19.50

RevenuesFund Adjustments Beg Bal War Exp N War Exp IT In IT Out Stop Pmts

001 Current Expense Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,616.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
401 Electric Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,192.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
403 Electric Capital Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 48,273.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410 Water Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,692.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
411 Sewer Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,562.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
450 Storm Drain Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,499.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
460 Refuse Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 51.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
640 Fiscal Agency Remittance Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 709.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 66,597.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



TRANSACTION JOURNAL
Town Of Eatonville Time: 15:24:40 Date: 01/04/2023

01/09/2023 To: 01/09/2023 Page: 1
Receipt #

Trans Date Redeemed Acct # Chk # Type InterFund # Vendor Amount Memo

80 01/09/2023 20 41449 Claims Arrow Lumber 25.44
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 4.21 Hillman Fasteners
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 10.98 ABS Cap, PVC Slip
536 20 31 00 Cemetery Operating Sup 002 Cemetery Fund 10.25 Fast Set Concrete

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31439 4.21
31440 10.98
31441 10.25

81 01/09/2023 20 41450 Claims Blacksheep Technology 810.00
514 23 41 00 Finance Professional Ser 001 Current Expense Fund 372.60 December 2022 Support
521 20 41 00 Law Enforcement Pro Se 001 Current Expense Fund 194.40 December 2022 Support
533 80 41 00 Electric Professional Ser 401 Electric Fund 48.60 December 2022 Support
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 48.60 December 2022 Support
535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Serv 411 Sewer Fund 48.60 December 2022 Support
558 60 41 00 Planning/Building Profe 001 Current Expense Fund 97.20 December 2022 Support

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31415 810.00
82 01/09/2023 20 41451 * Claims Dustin Cook 317.76 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow

343 10 00 00 Storm Drainage Charge 450 Storm Drain Fund 4.49 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 30 00 00 Electric Charges-Base Ch 401 Electric Fund -41.47 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 30 00 03 Electric Utility Tax 401 Electric Fund 1.07 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 30 00 04 Electric Charges-Consum 401 Electric Fund 9.02 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 40 00 00 Water Charges-Base Ch 410 Water Fund -76.94 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 40 00 03 Water Utility Tax 410 Water Fund 1.06 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 40 00 04 Water Charges-Consum 410 Water Fund 0.80 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 50 00 00 Sewer Charges-Base Ch 411 Sewer Fund -102.48 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 50 00 03 Sewer Utility Tax 411 Sewer Fund 1.62 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 70 00 00 Refuse Charges 460 Refuse Fund -114.93 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31446 317.76
83 01/09/2023 20 41452 Claims ESCI Inc 1,250.00

531 30 43 00 Storm Drain Training 450 Storm Drain Fund 83.32 Safety Training
533 40 43 00 Electric Training 401 Electric Fund 583.34 Safety Training
534 40 43 00 Water Training 410 Water Fund 291.67 Safety Training
535 40 43 00 Sewer Training 411 Sewer Fund 291.67 Safety Training



TRANSACTION JOURNAL
Town Of Eatonville Time: 15:24:40 Date: 01/04/2023

01/09/2023 To: 01/09/2023 Page: 2
Receipt #

Trans Date Redeemed Acct # Chk # Type InterFund # Vendor Amount Memo

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31444 1,250.00
84 01/09/2023 20 41453 Claims Johansen Construction Company LLC 290,097.38

595 32 62 03 WSDOT SR 161/WA Ave 101 Street Fund 250,934.23 Project 21145  SR 161/WA Ave N 
Corridor Streetscape Ph2-CS

595 32 62 04 TIB SR 161/WA Ave 101 Street Fund 13,732.05 Project 21145  SR 161/WA Ave N 
Corridor Streetscape Ph2-CS

595 32 62 05 SR-161 - TBD 101 Street Fund 5,086.22 Project 21145  SR 161/WA Ave N 
Corridor Streetscape Ph2-CS

595 32 62 06 SR 161 - REET 101 Street Fund 5,086.22 Project 21145  SR 161/WA Ave N 
Corridor Streetscape Ph2-CS

595 32 62 10 SR 161 - Electric 101 Street Fund 10,172.44 Project 21145  SR 161/WA Ave N 
Corridor Streetscape Ph2-CS

595 32 62 11 SR 161 - ARPA 101 Street Fund 5,086.22 Project 21145  SR 161/WA Ave N 
Corridor Streetscape Ph2-CS

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31443 290,097.38
85 01/09/2023 20 41454 Claims KPG Psomas 12,432.41

595 32 62 08 Carter Street TBD 101 Street Fund 1,243.24 Project 9EAT010200 Carter Street W Full 
Depth Reclamation

595 32 63 01 TIB Carter Street 101 Street Fund 11,189.17 Project 9EAT010200 Carter Street W Full 
Depth Reclamation

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31442 12,432.41
86 01/09/2023 20 41455 Claims Lexipol LLC 3,589.86

521 20 41 00 Law Enforcement Pro Se 001 Current Expense Fund 3,589.86 2023 Law Enforcement Online Policy 
Manual & Daily Training Bulletins

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31418 3,589.86
87 01/09/2023 20 41456 Claims Lytleworks Inc 180.00

514 23 41 00 Finance Professional Ser 001 Current Expense Fund 12.58 Web Hosting
521 20 41 00 Law Enforcement Pro Se 001 Current Expense Fund 27.44 Web Hosting
531 30 41 00 Storm Drain Professiona 450 Storm Drain Fund 6.44 Web Hosting
533 80 41 00 Electric Professional Ser 401 Electric Fund 33.97 Web Hosting
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534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 29.28 Web Hosting
535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Serv 411 Sewer Fund 25.95 Web Hosting
537 80 41 00 Refuse Professional Serv 460 Refuse Fund 35.72 Web Hosting
542 30 41 00 Streets Professional Svc 101 Street Fund 2.30 Web Hosting
558 60 41 00 Planning/Building Profe 001 Current Expense Fund 6.32 Web Hosting

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31419 180.00
88 01/09/2023 20 41457 Claims Steve McKasson 143.14

534 80 49 01 Water Miscellaneous 410 Water Fund 42.00 Water Certification Renewal
535 10 49 00 Sewer Miscellaneous 411 Sewer Fund 101.14 Sewer Certification Renewal

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31445 143.14
89 01/09/2023 20 41458 Claims Orca Pacific Inc 1,366.20

534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 1,366.20 Soda Ash

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31438 1,366.20
90 01/09/2023 20 41459 Claims South Pierce Fire & Rescue No 17 53,916.31

522 10 41 00 Fire Control Professiona 001 Current Expense Fund 53,916.31 Fire & EMS Services December 2022

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31414 53,916.31
91 01/09/2023 20 41460 Claims Springbrook Holding Company 13,943.11

514 23 41 00 Finance Professional Ser 001 Current Expense Fund 974.62 2023 Software Services
521 20 41 00 Law Enforcement Pro Se 001 Current Expense Fund 2,125.69 2023 Software Services
531 30 41 00 Storm Drain Professiona 450 Storm Drain Fund 498.70 2023 Software Services
533 80 41 00 Electric Professional Ser 401 Electric Fund 2,631.42 2023 Software Services
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 2,267.71 2023 Software Services
535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Serv 411 Sewer Fund 2,010.06 2023 Software Services
537 80 41 00 Refuse Professional Serv 460 Refuse Fund 2,767.04 2023 Software Services
542 30 41 00 Streets Professional Svc 101 Street Fund 178.44 2023 Software Services
558 60 41 00 Planning/Building Profe 001 Current Expense Fund 489.43 2023 Software Services

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31435 13,943.11
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Receipt #
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92 01/09/2023 20 41461 Claims WA State Patrol 37.50
521 20 41 02 Law Enforcement Interg 001 Current Expense Fund 11.00 Background Checks
521 20 41 02 Law Enforcement Interg 001 Current Expense Fund 26.50 Background Checks

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31436 11.00
31437 26.50

93 01/09/2023 20 41462 Claims WAPRO 50.00
514 23 49 01 Misc Dues 001 Current Expense Fund 25.00 WAPRO Membership Dues (M Doll)
521 20 49 01 Law Enforcement - Dues 001 Current Expense Fund 25.00 WAPRO Membership Dues (K Morrison)

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31416 25.00
31417 25.00

Records Printed: 14 Adjustments: 0.00
Beginning Balance: 0.00
Revenues: 0.00
Warrant Expenditures: 378,159.11
Non Warrant Expenditures: 0.00
Interfund Transfers: 0.00
Redemptions: 0.00
Deposits: 0.00
Withdrawals: 0.00
Stop Payments: 0.00

Account

001 - 514 23 41 00 1,359.80
001 - 514 23 49 01 25.00
001 - 521 20 41 00 5,937.39
001 - 521 20 41 02 37.50
001 - 521 20 49 01 25.00
001 - 522 10 41 00 53,916.31
001 - 558 60 41 00 592.95
002 - 536 20 31 00 10.25
101 - 542 30 41 00 180.74
101 - 595 32 62 03 250,934.23
101 - 595 32 62 04 13,732.05
101 - 595 32 62 05 5,086.22
101 - 595 32 62 06 5,086.22
101 - 595 32 62 08 1,243.24
101 - 595 32 62 10 10,172.44
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Account

101 - 595 32 62 11 5,086.22
101 - 595 32 63 01 11,189.17
401 - 343 30 00 00 -41.47
401 - 343 30 00 03 1.07
401 - 343 30 00 04 9.02
401 - 533 10 31 00 4.21
401 - 533 40 43 00 583.34
401 - 533 80 41 00 2,713.99
410 - 343 40 00 00 -76.94
410 - 343 40 00 03 1.06
410 - 343 40 00 04 0.80
410 - 534 10 41 00 2,345.59
410 - 534 40 43 00 291.67
410 - 534 80 31 00 1,377.18
410 - 534 80 49 01 42.00
411 - 343 50 00 00 -102.48
411 - 343 50 00 03 1.62
411 - 535 10 49 00 101.14
411 - 535 40 43 00 291.67
411 - 535 80 41 00 2,084.61
450 - 343 10 00 00 4.49
450 - 531 30 41 00 505.14
450 - 531 30 43 00 83.32
460 - 343 70 00 00 -114.93
460 - 537 80 41 00 2,802.76

RevenuesFund Adjustments Beg Bal War Exp N War Exp IT In IT Out Stop Pmts

001 Current Expense Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 61,893.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
002 Cemetery Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101 Street Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 302,710.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
401 Electric Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,332.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410 Water Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,131.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
411 Sewer Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,578.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
450 Storm Drain Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 583.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
460 Refuse Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,917.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 378,159.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



CHECK REGISTER
Town Of Eatonville Time: 14:56:40 Date: 12/27/2022

12/27/2022 To: 12/27/2022 Page: 1
Trans Date Type Acct # Chk # Claimant Amount Memo

5853 12/27/2022 Claims 20 EFT Bonneville Power Administration 116,423.00
5854 12/27/2022 Claims 20 EFT Shell Fleet Plus 1,845.88
5855 12/27/2022 Claims 20 EFT WA State Dept of Revenue 17,245.00
5856 12/27/2022 Claims 20     41400 Airgas Inc 69.12
5857 12/27/2022 Claims 20     41401 Arrow Lumber 193.25
5858 12/27/2022 Claims 20     41402 John D Bondo 28.00
5859 12/27/2022 Claims 20     41403 Builders Exchange Of Washington 36.80
5860 12/27/2022 Claims 20     41404 Jesse R Carroll 56.00
5861 12/27/2022 Claims 20     41405 City of Bonney Lake 1,791.60
5862 12/27/2022 Claims 20     41406 Daily Journal Of Commerce 869.40
5863 12/27/2022 Claims 20     41407 Databar Incorporated 1,472.61
5864 12/27/2022 Claims 20     41408 Phillip Day 2,506.45 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
5865 12/27/2022 Claims 20     41409 Eatonville Auto Center 1,274.16
5866 12/27/2022 Claims 20     41410 Farwest Line Specialties 425.02
5867 12/27/2022 Claims 20     41411 General Pacific Inc 1,303.29
5868 12/27/2022 Claims 20     41412 Hi-Line Inc 4.09
5869 12/27/2022 Claims 20     41413 Honey Bucket 384.95
5870 12/27/2022 Claims 20     41414 Law Office of Donna L Johnston 600.00
5871 12/27/2022 Claims 20     41415 Lawson Electric 302.40
5872 12/27/2022 Claims 20     41416 McGavick Graves PS 2,375.29
5873 12/27/2022 Claims 20     41417 McMaster-Carr 188.89
5874 12/27/2022 Claims 20     41418 Mountain Mist 143.10
5875 12/27/2022 Claims 20     41419 NWPPA NW Public Power 

Association
2,182.54

5876 12/27/2022 Claims 20     41420 Nisqually Transport, Inc. 50.00
5877 12/27/2022 Claims 20     41421 Orca Pacific Inc 2,582.39
5878 12/27/2022 Claims 20     41422 Pacific Publishing Company Inc 327.50
5879 12/27/2022 Claims 20     41423 Pierce County Budget & Finance 3,061.76
5880 12/27/2022 Claims 20     41424 Pocket Press Inc 108.90
5881 12/27/2022 Claims 20     41425 Pro-Vac LLC 2,208.64
5882 12/27/2022 Claims 20     41426 Quill Corp 546.27
5883 12/27/2022 Claims 20     41427 RH2 Engineering Inc 321.08
5884 12/27/2022 Claims 20     41428 Ricoh USA Inc 391.76
5885 12/27/2022 Claims 20     41429 Matthew R Rivera 56.00
5886 12/27/2022 Claims 20     41430 The Brookfield Group LLC 6,428.70
5887 12/27/2022 Claims 20     41431 US Bank 8,226.02
5888 12/27/2022 Claims 20     41432 Verizon Wireless 922.51
5889 12/27/2022 Claims 20     41433 WA State Auditor's Office 6,635.20
5890 12/27/2022 Claims 20     41434 Water Management Labs Inc 726.00
5891 12/27/2022 Claims 20     41435 World Kinect Energy Services 2,016.40

001 Current Expense Fund 21,934.14
002 Cemetery Fund 15.73
101 Street Fund 4,396.56
401 Electric Fund 131,626.61
410 Water Fund 13,870.55
411 Sewer Fund 7,770.15
450 Storm Drain Fund 898.72
460 Refuse Fund 5,817.51

Claims: 186,329.97
* Transaction Has Mixed Revenue And Expense Accounts 186,329.97



CHECK REGISTER
Town Of Eatonville Time: 14:56:40 Date: 12/27/2022

12/27/2022 To: 12/27/2022 Page: 2
Trans Date Type Acct # Chk # Claimant Amount Memo

I, the undersigned do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have 
been furnished, the services rendered or labor performed as described herein, & that
the claim is a just, due and unpaid obligation against the Town of Eatonville and 
that I am authorized to certify to said claim.

 =

      TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS

 =

Kyle Litzenberger_____________________________________

 =

Peter Paul __________________________________________

 =

Robert Thomas ______________________________________

 =

Bill Dunn ___________________________________________

 =

Emily McFadden _____________________________________

 =

Reviewed by Mayor David Baublits _______________________________                                                   



CHECK REGISTER
Town Of Eatonville Time: 15:16:49 Date: 01/04/2023

12/30/2022 To: 12/30/2022 Page: 1
Trans Date Type Acct # Chk # Claimant Amount Memo

5977 12/30/2022 Claims 20     41436 Arrow Lumber 157.16
5978 12/30/2022 Claims 20     41437 Eatonville - Petty Cash 266.93
5979 12/30/2022 Claims 20     41438 Eatonville Junior Cruiser Cheer 150.00
5980 12/30/2022 Claims 20     41439 General Pacific Inc 48,273.96
5981 12/30/2022 Claims 20     41440 Master Vac LLC 5,391.90
5982 12/30/2022 Claims 20     41441 Pierce County Budget & Finance 1,423.90
5983 12/30/2022 Claims 20     41442 Quill Corp 353.47
5984 12/30/2022 Claims 20     41443 Staples Advantage 100.27
5985 12/30/2022 Claims 20     41444 State Treasurer's Office 699.18
5986 12/30/2022 Claims 20     41445 Sunset Air Inc 700.65
5987 12/30/2022 Claims 20     41446 Triple M Logistics LLC 50.00
5988 12/30/2022 Claims 20     41447 USA Blue Book 8,953.19
5989 12/30/2022 Claims 20     41448 Water Management Labs Inc 77.00

001 Current Expense Fund 2,616.65
401 Electric Fund 4,192.44
403 Electric Capital Fund 48,273.96
410 Water Fund 1,692.40
411 Sewer Fund 4,562.00
450 Storm Drain Fund 4,499.03
460 Refuse Fund 51.42
640 Fiscal Agency Remittance Fund 709.71

Claims: 66,597.61
* Transaction Has Mixed Revenue And Expense Accounts 66,597.61

I, the undersigned do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have 
been furnished, the services rendered or labor performed as described herein, & that
the claim is a just, due and unpaid obligation against the Town of Eatonville and 
that I am authorized to certify to said claim.

 =

      TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS

 =

Kyle Litzenberger_____________________________________

 =

Peter Paul __________________________________________

 =

Robert Thomas ______________________________________

 =

Bill Dunn ___________________________________________

 =

Emily McFadden _____________________________________

 =

Reviewed by Mayor David Baublits _______________________________                                                   



CHECK REGISTER
Town Of Eatonville Time: 15:26:23 Date: 01/04/2023

01/09/2023 To: 01/09/2023 Page: 1
Trans Date Type Acct # Chk # Claimant Amount Memo

80 01/09/2023 Claims 20     41449 Arrow Lumber 25.44
81 01/09/2023 Claims 20     41450 Blacksheep Technology 810.00
82 01/09/2023 Claims 20     41451 Dustin Cook 317.76 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
83 01/09/2023 Claims 20     41452 ESCI Inc 1,250.00
84 01/09/2023 Claims 20     41453 Johansen Construction Company 

LLC
290,097.38

85 01/09/2023 Claims 20     41454 KPG Psomas 12,432.41
86 01/09/2023 Claims 20     41455 Lexipol LLC 3,589.86
87 01/09/2023 Claims 20     41456 Lytleworks Inc 180.00
88 01/09/2023 Claims 20     41457 Steve McKasson 143.14
89 01/09/2023 Claims 20     41458 Orca Pacific Inc 1,366.20
90 01/09/2023 Claims 20     41459 South Pierce Fire & Rescue No 17 53,916.31
91 01/09/2023 Claims 20     41460 Springbrook Holding Company 13,943.11
92 01/09/2023 Claims 20     41461 WA State Patrol 37.50
93 01/09/2023 Claims 20     41462 WAPRO 50.00

001 Current Expense Fund 61,893.95
002 Cemetery Fund 10.25
101 Street Fund 302,710.53
401 Electric Fund 3,332.92
410 Water Fund 4,131.52
411 Sewer Fund 2,578.28
450 Storm Drain Fund 583.97
460 Refuse Fund 2,917.69

Claims: 378,159.11
* Transaction Has Mixed Revenue And Expense Accounts 378,159.11

I, the undersigned do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have 
been furnished, the services rendered or labor performed as described herein, & that
the claim is a just, due and unpaid obligation against the Town of Eatonville and 
that I am authorized to certify to said claim.

 =

      TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS

 =

Kyle Litzenberger_____________________________________

 =

Peter Paul __________________________________________

 =

Robert Thomas ______________________________________

 =

Bill Dunn ___________________________________________

 =

Emily McFadden _____________________________________

 =

Reviewed by Mayor David Baublits _______________________________                                                   
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Town Of Eatonville Time: 16:32:18 Date: 12/16/2022

12/20/2022 To: 12/20/2022 Page: 1
Trans Date Type Acct # Chk # Claimant Amount Memo

5743 12/20/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Shauna K Anderson 3,574.33 12/01/22-12/15/22
5744 12/20/2022 Payroll 20 EFT David G Baublits 632.49 12/01/22-12/15/22
5745 12/20/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Seth R Boettcher 3,964.32 12/01/22-12/15/22
5746 12/20/2022 Payroll 20 EFT John D Bondo 2,062.97 12/01/22-12/15/22
5747 12/20/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Jesse R Carroll 5,011.49 12/01/22-12/15/22
5748 12/20/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Christina M Dargan 2,127.20 12/01/22-12/15/22
5749 12/20/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Miranda M Doll 2,465.44 12/01/22-12/15/22
5751 12/20/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Jeffrey J Justman 1,884.84 12/01/22-12/15/22
5752 12/20/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Clayton A Kistenmacher 3,069.82 12/01/22-12/15/22
5753 12/20/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Jason E LaLiberte 4,204.38 12/01/22-12/15/22
5755 12/20/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Gregory C Lytle 2,289.23 12/01/22-12/15/22
5757 12/20/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Jason L McGuire 2,003.44 12/01/22-12/15/22
5758 12/20/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Steve McKasson 3,298.53 12/01/22-12/15/22
5759 12/20/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Kendra A Morrison 1,846.66 12/01/22-12/15/22
5760 12/20/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Hannah R Mustain 1,722.52 12/01/22-12/15/22
5761 12/20/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Johnnie G Newell 1,737.72 12/01/22-12/15/22
5762 12/20/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Wendy M Perry 1,896.38 12/01/22-12/15/22
5763 12/20/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Jodi M Rivera 711.47 12/01/22-12/15/22
5764 12/20/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Matthew R Rivera 5,397.79 12/01/22-12/15/22
5765 12/20/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Levi D Scheirbeck 1,972.89 12/01/22-12/15/22
5769 12/20/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Johnny K Wade 3,263.70 12/01/22-12/15/22
5772 12/20/2022 Payroll 20 EFT AWC 17,297.36 Pay Cycle(s) 12/20/2022 To 

12/20/2022 - AWC
5773 12/20/2022 Payroll 20 EFT EFTPS 941 Tax Deposits 25,218.75 941 Deposit for Pay Cycle(s) 

12/20/2022 - 12/20/2022
5774 12/20/2022 Payroll 20 EFT WA State Dept of Retirement 

DeferredComp
642.50 Pay Cycle(s) 12/20/2022 To 

12/20/2022 - Deferred Comp

5775 12/20/2022 Payroll 20 EFT WA State Dept of Retirement 
Systems

13,320.30 Pay Cycle(s) 12/20/2022 To 
12/20/2022 - Pers 3; Pay Cycle(s) 
12/20/2022 To 12/20/2022 - Pers 
2; Pay Cycle(s) 12/20/2022 To 
12/20/2022 - Leoff 2

5750 12/20/2022 Payroll 20     26812 William G Dunn 2,059.91 12/01/22-12/15/22
5754 12/20/2022 Payroll 20     26813 Kyle C Litzenberger 1,924.64 12/01/22-12/15/22
5756 12/20/2022 Payroll 20     26814 Emily M McFadden 1,468.71 12/01/22-12/15/22
5766 12/20/2022 Payroll 20     26815 Daniel G Sharpe 4,886.06 12/01/22-12/15/22
5767 12/20/2022 Payroll 20     26816 Robert G Thomas 1,600.43 12/01/22-12/15/22
5768 12/20/2022 Payroll 20     26817 Mike W Tiller 781.44 12/01/22-12/15/22
5776 12/20/2022 Payroll 20     26818 Aflac - Remittance Processing 

Services
80.78 Pay Cycle(s) 12/20/2022 To 

12/20/2022 - Pre Tax Aflac

5777 12/20/2022 Payroll 20     26819 IBEW Local 483 986.87 Pay Cycle(s) 12/20/2022 To 
12/20/2022 - Ibew

001 Current Expense Fund 69,675.02
002 Cemetery Fund 550.59
101 Street Fund 1,336.67
401 Electric Fund 31,250.39
410 Water Fund 10,313.07
411 Sewer Fund 9,900.08
450 Storm Drain Fund 2,379.54

125,405.36 Payroll: 125,405.36



CHECK REGISTER
Town Of Eatonville Time: 16:32:18 Date: 12/16/2022

12/20/2022 To: 12/20/2022 Page: 2
Trans Date Type Acct # Chk # Claimant Amount Memo

I, the undersigned do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have 
been furnished, the services rendered or labor performed as described herein, & that
the claim is a just, due and unpaid obligation against the Town of Eatonville and 
that I am authorized to certify to said claim.

 =

      TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS

 =

Kyle Litzenberger_____________________________________

 =

Peter Paul __________________________________________

 =

Robert Thomas ______________________________________

 =

Bill Dunn ___________________________________________

 =

Emily McFadden _____________________________________

 =

Reviewed by Mayor David Baublits _______________________________                                                   



CHECK REGISTER
Town Of Eatonville Time: 17:31:13 Date: 01/03/2023

01/05/2023 To: 01/05/2023 Page: 1
Trans Date Type Acct # Chk # Claimant Amount Memo

36 01/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Shauna K Anderson 2,517.82 12/16/22-12/31/22
37 01/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT David G Baublits 635.16 12/16/22-12/31/22
38 01/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Seth R Boettcher 4,002.44 12/16/22-12/31/22
39 01/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT John D Bondo 1,577.49 12/16/22-12/31/22
40 01/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Jesse R Carroll 4,064.44 12/16/22-12/31/22
41 01/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Christina M Dargan 2,145.84 12/16/22-12/31/22
42 01/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Miranda M Doll 2,472.23 12/16/22-12/31/22
43 01/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Jeffrey J Justman 3,192.10 12/16/22-12/31/22
44 01/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Clayton A Kistenmacher 2,259.42 12/16/22-12/31/22
45 01/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Jason E LaLiberte 4,243.79 12/16/22-12/31/22
46 01/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Gregory C Lytle 1,790.79 12/16/22-12/31/22
47 01/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Jason L McGuire 3,570.78 12/16/22-12/31/22
48 01/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Steve McKasson 3,356.62 12/16/22-12/31/22
49 01/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Kendra A Morrison 1,846.83 12/16/22-12/31/22
50 01/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Hannah R Mustain 1,641.30 12/16/22-12/31/22
51 01/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Johnnie G Newell 1,892.09 12/16/22-12/31/22
52 01/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Wendy M Perry 1,845.86 12/16/22-12/31/22
53 01/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Jodi M Rivera 660.65 12/16/22-12/31/22
54 01/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Matthew R Rivera 3,790.96 12/16/22-12/31/22
55 01/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Levi D Scheirbeck 2,081.45 12/16/22-12/31/22
58 01/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Johnny K Wade 2,183.53 12/16/22-12/31/22
59 01/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT AWC 17,788.60 Pay Cycle(s) 01/05/2023 To 

01/05/2023 - AWC
60 01/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT EFTPS 941 Tax Deposits 20,258.80 941 Deposit for Pay Cycle(s) 

01/05/2023 - 01/05/2023
61 01/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT WA State Dept of Retirement 

DeferredComp
642.50 Pay Cycle(s) 01/05/2023 To 

01/05/2023 - Deferred Comp

62 01/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT WA State Dept of Retirement 
Systems

12,077.78 Pay Cycle(s) 01/05/2023 To 
01/05/2023 - Pers 3; Pay Cycle(s) 
01/05/2023 To 01/05/2023 - Pers 
2; Pay Cycle(s) 01/05/2023 To 
01/05/2023 - Leoff 2

56 01/05/2023 Payroll 20     26820 Daniel G Sharpe 3,881.67 12/16/22-12/31/22
57 01/05/2023 Payroll 20     26821 Mike W Tiller 1,218.94 12/16/22-12/31/22
63 01/05/2023 Payroll 20     26822 Aflac - Remittance Processing 

Services
80.78 Pay Cycle(s) 01/05/2023 To 

01/05/2023 - Pre Tax Aflac

64 01/05/2023 Payroll 20     26823 IBEW Local 483 893.25 Pay Cycle(s) 01/05/2023 To 
01/05/2023 - Ibew

001 Current Expense Fund 61,524.88
002 Cemetery Fund 554.68
101 Street Fund 1,464.74
401 Electric Fund 24,107.49
410 Water Fund 9,425.05
411 Sewer Fund 8,997.92
450 Storm Drain Fund 2,539.15

108,613.91 Payroll: 108,613.91



CHECK REGISTER
Town Of Eatonville Time: 17:31:13 Date: 01/03/2023

01/05/2023 To: 01/05/2023 Page: 2
Trans Date Type Acct # Chk # Claimant Amount Memo

I, the undersigned do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have 
been furnished, the services rendered or labor performed as described herein, & that
the claim is a just, due and unpaid obligation against the Town of Eatonville and 
that I am authorized to certify to said claim.

 =

      TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS

 =

Kyle Litzenberger_____________________________________

 =

Peter Paul __________________________________________

 =

Robert Thomas ______________________________________

 =

Bill Dunn ___________________________________________

 =

Emily McFadden _____________________________________

 =

Reviewed by Mayor David Baublits _______________________________                                                   


